TBF of Montana

Tournament Report

TBF Qualifier Lake Oreille June 24 2023
6/24/2023 Lake Pend Oreille

Division: TBF2023

Participant

PRO

JOSH POWELL
STEVE ROTH
JACK CARROLL
AUSTIN JOHNSON
DON COLLINS
LEE LAMBRECHT
BILL SPAINWATER
STAN FISHER
KOBE COX
WYATT KAYSER
MARK HILYER

[
Chowom~NOoOUbwWNER

Total Participants: 11
Total Fish Weight: 70.10
Total Fish Weighed: 43

Boat#

#Fish

5/5
5/5
5/5
5/5
5/5
3/3
4/ 4
4/ 4
4/ 4
2/2
1/1

Total Fish Released: 43 (100.00%)

Wagt

10.03
9.21
8.29
8.10
7.89
6.63
6.03
5.70
4.17
2.89
1.16

Pnlity

Bonus B/F  Total
2.91 10.03
2.52 9.21
2.66 8.29

8.10
2.05 7.89
2.91 6.63
3.33 6.03
2.65 5.70
4.17
2.89
1.16 1.16

Total Hours Fished:

8.00

Average Fish Weight: 1.63

Average #Fish/Participant: 3.91

Average Weight / Participant: 6.37

Federation#:

YTDB Points

50.00
49.00
48.00
47.00
46.00
45.00
44.00
43.00
42.00
41.00
40.00

June 27, 2023
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Division: TBF2023

Participant

AM

PRESTON LITTLEEAGLE
AUSTIN KEIPER

RILEY BROWN
BRANDON NORRIS
JAKE WEAVER
HARRISON PERSCHEN

OO WNBE

Total Participants:
Total Fish Weight:
Total Fish Weighed:
Total Fish Released:

Total Participants:
Total Fish Weight:
Total Fish Weighed:
Total Fish Released:

TBF of Montana

Tournament Report
TBF Qualifier Lake Oreille June 24 2023
6/24/2023 Lake Pend Oreille

Boat# #Fish

5/5
5/5
5/5
2/1
1/1

6

29.25

18

17 ( 94.44%)

17

99.35

61

60 ( 98.36%)

Wagt

8.87
8.04
7.61
3.48
1.25

.00

Pnity Bonus B/F
2.87
294

.50
1.25

Total Hours Fished

Average Fish Weight
Average #Fish/Participant
Average Weight / Participant

Total Hours Fished
Average Fish Weight

Average #Fish/Participant:

Average Weight / Participant

Total

8.87
8.04
7.61
2.98
1.25

.00

: 8.00
:1.63
:3.00
1 4.87

: 8.00
:1.63

:5.84

Federation#:

YTDB Points

50.00
49.00
48.00
47.00
46.00
45.00

June 27, 2023
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