

TBF of Montana

Tournament Report

TBF Qualifier Lake Oreille June 24 2023 6/24/2023 Lake Pend Oreille

Division: TBF2023

Federation#:

Participant	Boat#	#Fish	Wgt	Pnlty	Bonus	B/F	Total	YTDB	Points
PRO									
1	JOSH POWELL	5/ 5	10.03			2.91	10.03		50.00
2	STEVE ROTH	5/ 5	9.21			2.52	9.21		49.00
3	JACK CARROLL	5/ 5	8.29			2.66	8.29		48.00
4	AUSTIN JOHNSON	5/ 5	8.10				8.10		47.00
5	DON COLLINS	5/ 5	7.89			2.05	7.89		46.00
6	LEE LAMBRECHT	3/ 3	6.63			2.91	6.63		45.00
7	BILL SPAINWATER	4/ 4	6.03			3.33	6.03		44.00
8	STAN FISHER	4/ 4	5.70			2.65	5.70		43.00
9	KOBE COX	4/ 4	4.17				4.17		42.00
10	WYATT KAYSER	2/ 2	2.89				2.89		41.00
11	MARK HILYER	1/ 1	1.16			1.16	1.16		40.00

Total Participants: 11
Total Fish Weight: 70.10
Total Fish Weighed: 43
Total Fish Released: 43 (100.00%)

Total Hours Fished: 8.00
Average Fish Weight: 1.63
Average #Fish/Participant: 3.91
Average Weight / Participant: 6.37

TBF of Montana

Tournament Report

TBF Qualifier Lake Oreille June 24 2023
6/24/2023 Lake Pend Oreille

Division: TBF2023

Federation#:

Participant	Boat#	#Fish	Wgt	Pnlty	Bonus	B/F	Total	YTDB	Points
AM									
1		5/ 5	8.87			2.87	8.87		50.00
2		5/ 5	8.04				8.04		49.00
3		5/ 5	7.61			2.94	7.61		48.00
4		2/ 1	3.48	.50			2.98		47.00
5		1/ 1	1.25			1.25	1.25		46.00
6			.00				.00		45.00

Total Participants: 6
Total Fish Weight: 29.25
Total Fish Weighed: 18
Total Fish Released: 17 (94.44%)

Total Hours Fished: 8.00
Average Fish Weight: 1.63
Average #Fish/Participant: 3.00
Average Weight / Participant: 4.87

Total Participants: 17
Total Fish Weight: 99.35
Total Fish Weighed: 61
Total Fish Released: 60 (98.36%)

Total Hours Fished: 8.00
Average Fish Weight: 1.63
Average #Fish/Participant: 4
Average Weight / Participant: 5.84